\$140.00 657

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM766251

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| Envision Pharmaceutical Holdings LLC | | 09/14/2021 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Elixir Holdings, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2181 East Aurora Road Suite 201 |
| City: | Twinsburg |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 44087 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6570279 | ELIXIR |
| Registration Number: | 6570278 | ELIXIR |
| Registration Number: | 5344042 | PAL |
| Registration Number: | 5180662 | PHARMACY ADVISOR LEADERS |
| Registration Number: | 5291679 | LAKERSOFTWARE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.861.1609

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gabrial L. Mitchell

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW. Ste 1100

Address Line 2: BakerHostetler

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036-5304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 039133.55555 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gabrial L. Mitchell |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gabrial L. Mitchell/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/07/2022 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0593

Total Attachments: 1

source=039133.555555NameChangeELIXIR HOLDINGS LLC- DE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0594

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| | | Formation of the | limited liability | company is hereby | amended |
|--------|--------------|---|-------------------|---|--|
| as fol | lows: | *************************************** | | *************************************** | |
| Cl | nange name o | of LLC to : Elixir H | Ioldings, LLC | | annaman |
| | - | | | | RECEPTION |
| | | | | | en e |
| | | | | | CONTRACTOR |
| | | | | | 5 |
| | | | | | TATATANA |
| VV | TNFCC WI | HEREOF the unit | dereigned have | executed this Certif | Scate on |
| | | | | executed this Certif | |
| | | | | executed this Certif | |
| | | day of S | eptember | | |
| | | day of S | | | |

RECORDED: 11/07/2022

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:10 AM 09/14/2021 FILED 10:10 AM 09/14/2021

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0595